ariff No.	11					25	Revised	Page No.			
	ame/Permit Nu	mber:	Rabanco L								
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Republic Serv	ices, Eastside I	Disposal, Rabar	ico Companie	s, Rabanco Cor	nections			
				СНЕСК	SHEET						
	All pages conta	ained in thi	s tariff are li			ve order.	The pages in	the			
	tariff and/or an										
	the same as, c										
	indicates an or	iginal page).								
			-					-			
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current			
	Number	Revision	4	Number	Revision		Number	Revision			
	Title Page	0	_	26	1						
	Check Sheet	25	-	27	17						
	Item Index Subject Index	0	-	28 29	0						
	Subject Index	0	-	30	17						
	Taxes	4	-	31	15						
	6	0		32	15						
	7	0	-	33	3						
	8	1		34	0						
	9	0		35	0						
	10	0		36	0						
	11	0		37	0						
	12	0	_	38	0						
	13 14	1 0	-	39 40	4 6						
	14	0	-	40	6						
	16	1	-	42	6						
	17	0	-	43	3						
	18	0		44	3						
	19	0		45	0						
	20	0									
	21	19									
	22	6	4								
	23	20	_								
	24	6	-								
	25	1	J								
				Supplemen	nts in Effect	ct Current Revisio					
				Appendix A		<u> </u>					

Issued by:	Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Mar	rket Analyst		
Issue Date:	June 13, 2014		Effective Date:	August 1, 2014
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	11						19	Revised Page No.	21				
		-				_		5					
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD) G-12										
Registered Trade		Republic Services											
		<u>m 100 Resid</u>	lential Servic	<u>e Monthly R</u>	ates	continued	on next pag	<u>e)</u>					
Rates in this item	n apply:												
residential p	e collection, curbs roperty. This inclu	udes single fan	nily dwellings	, duplexes, ap	artme	ents, mobile	e homes,	r					
	ns, etc., where se												
• •	ed by a local gove												
	d yardwaste servi				-			nes,					
	ns, and apartment	-	ess than 4 res	sidential units,	wner	e service i	s billed						
to the proper	rty owner or mana	iger.											
Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A													
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste				Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service				Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate				Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$7.25	\$8.39	\$8.00			9	\$ 0.40					
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$8.00			Ś	\$ 0.50					
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$8.00			S	\$ 1.00					
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$8.00			0	\$ 1.50					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$39.10	\$8.39	\$8.00			0	\$ 2.00					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$49.45	\$8.39	\$8.00			0	\$ 2.50					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$11.61	\$8.39	\$8.00			9	\$ 1.03					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$19.87	\$8.39	\$8.00			9	\$ 1.76					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$29.03	\$8.39	\$8.00				\$ 1.76					
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.26	\$8.39	\$8.00			0	\$ 0.50					
Recycle Only			\$9.39										
Yardwaste Only				\$9.00			0	\$ 1.76					
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOWG	-Every Other W	eek Garbage; MC	i=Mon	hly Garbage	; WR=Weekly F	Recycling	-				
		EOWR=Every Of	ther Week Recy	cling; MR=Month	y Recy	/cling; List ot	hers used by co	ompany:					
	ion/rules related to												
	ion/rules related to												
Note 3: In addition	on to the recycling	g rates shown a	above, a recy	cling debit/(cr	edit) d	of (\$1.28) ((R) applies.						
	(Notes for this ite	em are continue	ed on next pa	ige)									
			Re	cycling rates	on th	nis page e	xpire on:	July 31, 201	5				
Issued By:	Connor Vander 2	Zalm, Senior M	arket Analyst										
Issue Date:	June 13, 2014					Effect	tive Date:	August 1, 2014	1				
			(For	Official Use C	nly)								
			_			_							
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:							

Tariff No.	11							20	Re	vised Pa	ge No.	2	23
			• • •				-				-		
		Rabanco LTD					h 0 .						
Registered Trade		Republic Services m 100 Resid											
Rates in this item						<u>:5 (UU</u>			<u>agej</u>				
residential pr	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where se	ides single fan	nily dwellings	, duplexes, ap	bart	ment	s, mob	le homes,					
(2) When require recycling, an	ed by a local gove d yardwaste servi ns, and apartment	rnment service ce must be pro	e level ordina ovided for sin	nce, solid wa gle-family dw	ste ellir	colle ngs, d	ction, c duplexe	urbside s, mobile h					
	ty owner or mana				,								
Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix B Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Optional													
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Γ				Opt	tional		Т	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service					Con	tainer			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate					Re	ental			
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$7.25	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	0.40			
1 Can	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	0.50			
2 Can	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	1.00			
3 Can	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	1.50			
4 Can	WG/WR	\$39.10	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	2.00			
5 Can	WG/WR	\$49.45	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	2.50			
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$11.61	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	1.03			
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$19.87	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	1.76			
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$29.03	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	1.76			
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.26	\$10.45	\$11.05					\$	0.50			
Recycle Only			\$11.45										
Yardwaste Only				\$12.05					\$	1.76			
Frequency of Service Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript		EOWR=Every Of	her Week Recy gram are sho	cling; MR=Month	ily R 25.	ecycli						-	
Note 3: In addition							(\$1.28)	(R) annling					
			above, a lecy		eui	0	(ψ1.20)		•				
	(Notes for this ite	em are continue	ed on next pa	age)									
			Re	cycling rates	on	this	page (expire on:		July	31, 2015	<u>;</u>	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Z	Zalm, Senior M	arket Analys	t									
Issue Date:	June 13, 2014						Effec	tive Date:		Augus	st 1, 2014	1	
			(For	Official Use (Only	1)							
Docket No. TG			Date:				_ By: _						

Tariff No.	11	_									17	-	Revised	Page	e No.		27
	ame/Permit Nu Frade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Republic Services,	-		, Raba	anco Compan	es, Ra	abanco Conn	ection	s						
			Item 105	5 N	lulti-family	/ Ser	vice - Mor	thly	Rates								
Service Area	a: As defined i	in Appendix A															
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1	1.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard	1	4 Yard	[6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acct	ts																
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick	\$3.57 \$3.57	\$6.97 \$6.97	\$8.94 \$8.94	\$	\$18.54 18.54	\$	\$22.03 22.03	\$	\$34.20 34.20	\$	\$50.43 50.43	\$	\$64.93 64.93	\$	\$97.40 97.40	\$	\$127.57 127.57
Special Pick-up			\$ 10.82	Ψ	\$22.00	Ψ	\$25.72	Ψ	\$38.24	Ψ	\$53.89	Ψ	\$70.70	Ψ	\$105.47	Ψ	\$129.88
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.14		\$ 1.76	\$	6.71	\$	7.75	\$	10.85	\$	13.43	\$	15.24	\$	22.73	\$	25.83
Temporary Acco	ount																
Initial Delivery				\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50	\$	27.50
Pickup Rate				\$ \$	28.27	\$	30.29	\$	38.61	\$	53.89	\$	70.70	\$	105.47	\$	129.88
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month				Ð	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20	\$	1.20
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Recycling (cre Customers wi cans. No crea The charge fo Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon tote	n	pplicable) is: (\$ or service requ in if customer f al extra residen Per p \$3.63 n/a n/a n/a	1.18) Jester fails t ntial c) (R) per y d even if f co set rece can, unit, t ptacle p	rard. fewe eptac oter,	r units are cles out for mini-can,	pick colli	ed up on a ection. hicro-mini-	a pai can 90- Oth Oth	rticular trip on a regula <u>Type of r</u> gallon tote er: er: er:	ece	lo credit wil bickup is: eptacle		given for p Rate per Per p n/a	rece	ptacle Ip
normal sche Note 7: Perr	duled pickup d	pickup day for day, rates for s e: If rent is sh first pickup.	pecial pickups	will a	apply.												be
Accessorial of	charges asses	sed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatchii	ng, e	tc.)												
	Gate charge \$	\$1.40															
						Re	cycling ra	tes o	on this pa	ge e	xpire on:			July	y 31, 2015	-	
Issued By:	Connor Vande	er Zalm, Senio	r Market Analy	/st													
Issue Date:	June 13, 2014	4							E	ffect	tive Date:		۵	uau	st 1, 2014	1	
	,				(F	or O	fficial Use	Only							,		
Docket No. 7	TG		Date: _					By:									

Tariff No. <u>11</u>			17	Revised Page No	o. <u>30</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services, Eastside Disp	oosal, Rabanco Compani	es, Rabanco Con	nections	
	Item 106 Container S	Service Dumped i	n Company's	Vehicle	
	Compacted Material (Cus				
		ed per container, pe			
Service Area: As defined in App	oendix A & B				
NOTE: The rates on this page ap	ply to compactors with con	npaction ratios of u	p to 3.5 to 1.		
		Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)					
First Pickup		\$174.47	\$293.77	\$383.55	
Each Additional Pickup		\$ 174.47	\$ 293.77		
Special Pickups		\$179.47	\$298.77	\$388.55	
Temporary Service		1	1		1
Initial Delivery					
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day					
Rent Per Month					
Note 3: Rates contained in this iter Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (i Accessorial charges assessed (lid</credit>	f applicable) is: (\$4.13) (R)) per yard.			
Gate charge \$1.40					
		Decure line and	400 on this		
		Recycling ra	ites on this p	age expire on:	hube 24 - 2045
					July 31, 2015
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm	, Senior Market Analyst				July 31, 2015
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm Issue Date: June 13, 2014	-	or Official Llos Osly		Effective Date:	July 31, 2015 August 1, 2014
	-	or Official Use Only			

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services, Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard 50 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$30.99 \$38.74 \$43.90 \$49.07 \$59.40 \$69.73 \$80.00 First Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Each Additional Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Each Additional Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$1	Tariff No. 11								15		Revised	Page	e No.		31
Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services - Exercise Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned containel) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15/2 or Type of Container Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard 50 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 330.99 358.74 \$43.90 \$44.90 \$55.94 \$46.97 \$59.00 First Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$189.75 \$22.26 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$22.26 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.12 \$161.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$22.87 \$25.28 Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58 \$2.58									10	-	Revised	l ug			01
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULT FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 20 Yard 10 Yard 40 Yard 50 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$30.91 \$38.74 \$43.90 \$40.07 \$59.40 \$59.73 \$59.00 First Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.76 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.76 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickup Service 1 1 \$161.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$252.61 Permanery Service 1 1 \$161.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$252.75 Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.58 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>0.</td><td></td><td>nco Connection</td><td>IS</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>							0.		nco Connection	IS					
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard 50 Yard Monthy Rent (ff applicable) \$30.90 \$38.74 \$4.30 \$4.90 T \$55.04 \$65.04 \$66.07 \$55.04 \$66.01 \$50.98 \$167.80 \$167.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$227.60 \$223.60 \$227.60 \$223.60 \$247.4 Each Additional Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$167.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.12 \$161.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$252.6 Temporary Service 1 \$67.15 <th></th> <th></th> <th>bacted Mate</th> <th>rial</th> <th>(Company-c</th> <th>wn</th> <th>ed container drop box, p</th> <th>) - N er p</th> <th>/ULTI-FAM ickup</th> <th>ILY</th> <th>CUSTOMEI</th> <th>RS</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>			bacted Mate	rial	(Company-c	wn	ed container drop box, p) - N er p	/ULTI-FAM ickup	ILY	CUSTOMEI	RS			
Monthly Rent (If applicable) \$30.99 \$38.74 \$43.90 \$49.07 \$50.40 \$60.73 \$80.0 First Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$187.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$177.420 \$169.12 \$181.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$255.6 Temporary Service 1 \$181.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$255.6 Initial Delivery \$67.15 \$67.15 \$67.15 \$67.15 \$67.15 \$57.55 \$255.6 Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.58	Pormanont Sarviaa		10 Vord	T	15 Vord							1	10 Vord		50 Vord
First Pickup \$169.00 \$163.97 \$175.90 \$167.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.75 \$175.90 \$177.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.75 \$175.90 \$177.82 \$199.75 \$223.60 \$247.4 Imati Delivery \$67.15														;	
Each Additional Pickup \$ 169.00 \$ 1175.90 \$ 187.82 \$ 199.75 \$ 223.60 \$ 247.47 Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.12 \$181.06 \$192.97 \$ 220.40 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2228.75 \$ 2252.75 \$ 2252.75 \$ 2252.75 \$ 2252.75 \$ 2252.75 \$ 225.76 \$ 225.76 \$ 225.75 \$ 225.75 \$ 225.75 \$ 225.75 \$ 225.75 \$ 225.75 \$ 225.75 \$ 22.58 \$									-						\$247.45
Special Pickups \$174.20 \$169.12 \$181.05 \$192.97 \$204.90 \$228.75 \$252.67 Temporary Service initial Delivery \$67.15 <td< td=""><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td></td><td>\$</td><td>247.45</td></td<>		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	247.45
Temporary Service Initial Delivery \$67.15 <th< td=""><td>· · ·</td><td></td><td></td><td>Ŧ</td><td></td><td>Ţ</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>T</td><td></td><td>Ţ</td><td>\$252.60</td></th<>	· · ·			Ŧ		Ţ						T		Ţ	\$252.60
Pickup Rate \$ 174.20 \$ 169.12 \$ 181.05 \$ 192.97 \$ 204.90 \$ 228.75 \$ 252.6 Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.58 \$															
Rent Per Calendar Day \$2.58 \$2.5	Initial Delivery		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15		\$67.15
Rent Per Month \$	Pickup Rate	\$	174.20	\$		\$		\$	192.97	\$		\$	228.75	\$	252.60
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$1.18) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on:			\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58		\$2.58
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.70 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service; (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$1.18) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$2.38 per yard for recycling services. Recycling rates on this page expire on:	Rent Per Month	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on:	no charges will be a of a month. (3) If rent is shown, included in the rate Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit	the rat for the (if appl	ed for pickup te for the firs first pickup licable) is: (\$	ps. st pie §1.1	Monthly ren ckup and ea 8) (R) per ya	tal o ch a ard.	charges will additional pio	be p	prorated who	en a	drop box is	reta	ained for on	yap	ortion
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst Issue Date: June 13, 2014 (For Official Use Only)		lids, un	llocking, unla	atch	ning, etc.)										
Issue Date: June 13, 2014 Effective Date: August 1, 2014 (For Official Use Only)							Recycling	rate	es on this p	age	expire on:			Jul	y 31, 2015
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Connor Vander Zal	m, Ser	nior Market A	Anal	lyst										
	Issue Date: June 13, 2014									Effe	ctive Date:	Aug	gust 1, 2014	ļ	
Docket No. TG Date: By:					(For C	Offic	ial Use Only	1)							
	Docket No. TG		Da	ate:				_ E	Зу:						

Tariff No. <u>11</u>							15	ŀ	Revised F	Page	No.		32	
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	7 & R	abanco R	Recvo	clina Inc	G-′	12							
Registered Trade Name(s) Republic Services, Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections														
	Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS													
Compact									TOMERS	3				
		Rates	stated p	er dı	rop box, p	oer pi	ckup							
Service Area: As defined in Appe	endix A & B													
Size or Type of Container														
	Size or Type of Container													
Permanent Service	10 Yard		Yard		0 Yard		5 Yard		Yard		5 Yard		0 Yard	
First Pickup	\$ 194.85		223.59	\$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$	338.58	\$	367.33	
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 194.85	\$	223.59	\$	252.34	\$	281.09	\$	309.84	\$	338.58	\$	367.33	
Temporary Service	\$	¢		¢		\$		¢		¢		¢		
Pickup Rate	Φ	\$		\$		Э		\$		\$		\$		
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.65 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$4.13) (R) per yard. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$5.75 per yard for recycling services. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device</credit>														
				Re	ecycling	rates	on this pa	age ex	pire on:		J	uly	31, 2015	
Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm,	Senior Market	t Anal	yst											
Issue Date: June 13, 2014								Effectiv	ve Date:	Aug	ust 1, 201	4		
			(⊢or Of	ficia	l Use Onl	y)								
Docket No. TG	[Date:					_ Ву:							